



**City of Pontiac, Illinois  
2019 Sanitary Manhole Replacement**

**Bid Results**

**January 29, 2019**

The City of Pontiac opened bids for the 2019 Sanitary Manhole Replacement project on January 28, 2019. After reviewing the bids of all contractors we realized a discrepancy in submitted bids. Three of the contractors acknowledged Addendum Number 1 and four contractors did not. Upon review it was found that due to an error in sending the addendum for this project, three contractors did not receive the addendum. As a result, the attached bidder's tabulation is attached with a \$0 unit price for the noted line item for the contractors that did not acknowledge the addendum. For the contractors that did receive the addendum, the unit price bid is noted.

After review of the bids, the City has determined that under the circumstances presented, the error did not have a material impact on the bids or the results. Accordingly, we plan to recommend the City Council accept the low bid of Robert Shay for the 2019 Manhole & Storm Sewer Program.

**City of Pontiac**  
115 West Howard Street  
Pontiac, IL 61764  
PH: (815) 844-3396  
FAX: (815) 842-3885



2019 Sanitary Manhole Replacement Project  
Bidder's Tabulation

January 28, 2019  
10:00 AM

Item No.	Base Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Robert Shay Unit Price	Robert Shay Total	Scanlon Excavating Unit Price	Scanlon Excavating Total	H.J. Eppel & Co. Unit Price	H.J. Eppel & Co. Total	Performance Const. Unit Price	Performance Const. Total	Hoerr Const., Inc. Unit Price	Hoerr Const., Inc. Total	Tobey's Const. & Cart. Unit Price	Tobey's Const. & Cart. Total	Opperman Construction Unit Price	Opperman Construction Total
1	Rock Excavation	25.0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.10	\$2.50
2	Pavement Patching, Class C, Type I	4.5	SY	100.00	450.00	100.00	450.00	52.00	234.00	200.00	900.00	470.00	\$2,115.00	300.00	\$1,350.00	225.00	\$1,012.50
3	Pavement Patching, Class C, Type II	78.7	SY	100.00	7,870.00	100.00	7,870.00	52.00	4,092.40	100.00	7,870.00	150.00	\$11,805.00	105.00	\$8,263.50	100.00	\$7,870.00
4	Puruit Patching, Class C, Type I, 8"	4.4	SY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	900.00	\$3,960.00	315.00	\$1,386.00	300.00	\$1,320.00
5	Pavement Patching, Class D, Type II	8.1	SY	100.00	810.00	100.00	810.00	51.00	413.10	125.00	1,012.50	195.00	\$1,579.50	250.00	\$2,025.00	150.00	\$1,215.00
6	PCC C&G B6, 18"	17.8	SY	100.00	1,780.00	100.00	1,780.00	51.00	907.80	125.00	2,225.00	182.00	\$3,239.60	110.00	\$1,958.00	150.00	\$2,670.00
7	San. MH, 4' Dia., ≤ 5' Depth	60.0	SF	40.00	2,400.00	48.25	2,895.00	72.00	4,320.00	40.00	2,400.00	95.00	\$5,700.00	75.00	\$4,500.00	30.00	\$1,800.00
8	San. MH, 4' Dia., > 5' Depth	5.0	EA	5,000.00	25,000.00	6,200.00	31,000.00	4,875.00	24,375.00	8,000.00	40,000.00	8,500.00	\$42,500.00	7,850.00	\$39,250.00	10,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	San. MH Removal, ≤ 5'	3.0	EA	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,610.00	19,830.00	1,888.00	17,643.00	9,500.00	28,500.00	12,000.00	\$36,000.00	9,400.00	\$28,200.00	10,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	San. MH Removal, > 5'	5.0	EA	500.00	2,500.00	750.00	3,750.00	1,848.00	9,240.00	750.00	3,750.00	1,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,600.00	\$13,000.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	San. MH Removal, > 5'	3.0	LF	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,848.00	5,544.00	800.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,600.00	\$7,800.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	Sanitary Service 6" PVC	20.0	LF	60.00	1,200.00	150.00	3,000.00	172.00	3,440.00	550.00	11,000.00	90.00	\$1,800.00	145.00	\$2,900.00	475.00	\$9,500.00
13	Sanitary Service, 8" PVC	20.0	EA	60.00	1,200.00	150.00	3,000.00	185.00	3,700.00	900.00	18,000.00	875.00	\$17,500.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	475.00	\$9,500.00
14	Storm Sewer Inlet, Type A	2.0	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,965.00	3,930.00	1,160.00	2,320.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,600.00	\$5,200.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00
15	Storm Sewer, RCP 12"	295.0	LF	60.00	17,700.00	75.00	22,125.00	48.00	14,160.00	80.00	23,600.00	150.00	\$44,250.00	75.00	\$22,125.00	45.00	\$13,275.00
16	Inlet Removal	1.0	EA	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	42.00	42.00	500.00	500.00	850.00	\$850.00	850.00	\$850.00	290.00	\$250.00
17	Bypass Pumping	8.0	EA	0.00	0.00	200.00	1,600.00	1.00	8.00	700.00	5,600.00	600.00	\$4,800.00	425.00	\$3,400.00	0.25	\$2.00
18	Mobilization	1.0	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	300.00	300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	0.25	\$0.25
19	Traffic Control	1.0	LS	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,975.00	5,975.00	9,542.50	9,542.50	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,495.00	\$3,495.00
<b>Total:</b>					\$88,510.00	\$112,665.00	\$625.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.10	\$2.50
<b>As Tabulated</b>					\$88,510.00	\$112,665.00	\$625.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.10	\$2.50
<b>As Read</b>					\$89,464.30	\$112,665.00	\$625.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.10	\$2.50
<b>Total:</b>					\$88,510.00	\$112,665.00	\$625.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.10	\$2.50
<b>As Tabulated</b>					\$88,510.00	\$112,665.00	\$625.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.10	\$2.50
<b>As Read</b>					\$89,464.30	\$112,665.00	\$625.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.10	\$2.50